0805 Multilayer Ferrite Chip Bead
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ACML-0805
APPLICATIONS: FEATURES:
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS

• Multilayer monolithic construction yields high reliability
• Nickel barrier terminations provide excellent solder heat resistance
• Suitable for flow and RoHS reflow soldering
2.00  x 1.25  x 0.85m m
ISO9001:2008
PARAMETERS
Operating temperature: -55°C to + 125°C
Storage temperature : -55°C to + 125°C
Part Number Impedance  Frequency DC
resistance
Rated
Current
Units   Ω ± 25% MHz Ω max mA max
Symbol  Z F RDC IR
ACML-0805-070 7 100 0.05 2200
ACML-0805-110 11 100 0.05 2000
ACML-0805-170 17 100 0.05 2000
ACML-0805-190 19 100 0.05 2000
ACML-0805-260 26 100 0.05 1500
ACML-0805-310 31 100 0.05 1500
ACML-0805-360 36 100 0.05 1500
ACML-0805-500 50 100 0.05 1000
ACML-0805-600 60 100 0.05 1000
ACML-0805-700 70 100 0.08 1000
ACML-0805-800 80 100 0.10 1000
ACML-0805-101 100 100 0.12 1000
ACML-0805-121 120 100 0.15 800
ACML-0805-151 150 100 0.15 800
ACML-0805-181 180 100 0.20 600
ACML-0805-221 220 100 0.20 600
ACML-0805-301 300 100 0.25 500
ACML-0805-501 500 100 0.30 500
ACML-0805-601 600 100 0.35 500
ACML-0805-751 750 100 0.35 300
ACML-0805-102 1000 100 0.45 300
ACML-0805-122 1200 50 0.50 200
ACML-0805-152 1500 50 0.65 200
ACML-0805-202 2000 50 0.80 200
Test Conditions and Equipments
IR: Rated current applied when the chip surface temperature rise just 20°C against chip surface temperature.
Electric power supplier, Electric current meter, Thermometer.
Z:  Impedance Analyzer HP4291 or equivalent, 50mV.